

Structure and dynamics of concentrated aqueous solutions of aluminium chloride, beryllium chloride and aluminium bromide: Raman, inelastic neutron scattering and x-ray diffraction results

This article has been downloaded from IOPscience. Please scroll down to see the full text article.

2010 J. Phys.: Condens. Matter 22 149801

(<http://iopscience.iop.org/0953-8984/22/14/149801>)

View [the table of contents for this issue](#), or go to the [journal homepage](#) for more

Download details:

IP Address: 129.252.86.83

The article was downloaded on 30/05/2010 at 07:44

Please note that [terms and conditions apply](#).

Corrigendum

Structure and dynamics of concentrated aqueous solutions of aluminium chloride, beryllium chloride and aluminium bromide: Raman, inelastic neutron scattering and x-ray diffraction results

A M Gaspar, M Alves Marques, M I Cabaço, M I de Barros Marques, A I Kolesnikov, J Tomkinson and J-C Li 2004 *J. Phys.: Condens. Matter* **16** 6343–6364

Recently the following inaccuracies have been detected in the above article:

- On page 6349, the second line from the bottom $x_t^{\text{H}_2\text{O}}$ should read $\xi_t^{\text{H}_2\text{O}}$.
- In appendix A, line 4 u1 should read v_1 .
- In table 4, the caption of the last column $\xi_t^{\text{H}_2\text{O}}/\xi_t^{\text{D}_2\text{O}}$ should read $\xi_t^{\text{H}_2\text{O}}/\xi_t^{\text{D}_2\text{O}}$.
- In table 4, under ‘Degenerate vibrations’ the entries in the eighth column should be transposed with those in the ninth column. Hence, the value 431.5 in the eighth column should read 324.0 and the value 324.0 in the ninth column should read 431.5. Similarly, 474.5 in the eighth column should read 325.6 and 325.6 in the ninth column should read 474.5.

The authors regret any inconvenience these inaccuracies might have caused.